KONRAD
“c ; A ADENAUER
aHT Mapan” caH a STIEFTUNG KoHpaa-ApeHayap-CaH

YIC TOPUNH BAPOMETP N218(52), 2019 OH 3-4 CAP

“CanT Mapan” caHraac MOHronblH HANIAM, YAC TOP, 3AMNH 3aCTMiMH BalabiH Tanaap 0/10H HUATUIAH caHan
6041bIH WKH3 cypanraar TaHa ToAnAyyaK 6ariHa. Cyaanraang YnaaHb6aatap xot 6010H ApxaHrait, CansHra,
bynraH, lopHoa, [lopHorosb, 3aBxaH, FoBb AnTait amryyguiiH 1200 wpragunitr xampyynnaa. Cyaanraa Hb uar
XyrauaaHbl xyBbg, 2019 oHbl 3-p capblH 20-c 4 cap 9-Hbl XOOPOHAOX YEUIT Xamapy 6ainraa tom.

CyaanraaHbl AYHT HANCN3N XOT, X6466 XapblyyacaH bainanaap xapyynas.

JHaxyy cyganraar XbHIY-biH KoHpaa-AgeHayap-CaHraac CaHXYYXUACIH

<
3axupan ¢ /NyscaHa3HA3BUIAH CymaTn/

QAWNH 3acar

E1l. Ta MOHIrosnblH ©HOOrMNH 3AUNH 3aCrMNH GananbIr ePeHXUNA Hb AMap rax
Yy33X 6anHa B3?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e Wx canH 2% 2% 2%
e CanH 2.5% 6.6% 4.8%
e CaiH 4 61w, myy 4 6umL 35.5% 40.2% 38.0%
o Myy 46.4% 44.5% 45.3%
e Maw myy 14.4% 8.5% 11.2%
(Xapuynaaryn) .0% .0% .0%
(Magaxryn) 1.1% 2% .6%

E2. TaHbl y33XX 6anraaraap MoHrosnbiH 3AUNH 3acar epeHXUnaee:

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
o Camxunpu b6anHa 18.0% 22.2% 20.3%
e 3orcoHrn 6ampganpg 6anHa 48.4% 46.5% 47.3%
e byypuy bariHa 30.0% 27.5% 28.7%
(Xapuynaaryn) 2% 1%
(Mapaxryit) 3.5% 3.8% 3.7%




E3. TaHbl 60an00p 5 XMnumH gapaax MoHronbiH 3aUNH 3acrMMH 6anpan

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
e Acap nx camxupcaH 6anHa 2.9% 3.1% 3.0%
e bara 33par camxnpcaH b6anHa 47.5% 45.7% 46.5%
e 3H3 TYBLWUKMHAZS OanHa 21.1% 20.0% 20.5%
e bara 33par gopacoH 6anHa 7.5% 8.6% 8.1%
e Hanssg gopAacoH GanHa 2.9% 1.7% 2.3%
(Xapuynaaryn) 2% 2% 2%
(Mapaxryit) 18.0% 20.8% 19.5%

E4. Yyn yypxanH a4yaap TOpUAH TOCOB HUMI34 HIMIrACIH. DHI TOCBUNH
3apuyynanTblH Tanaap Ta amap 6ogonrton 6amHa B3?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr

- 3I" HMArMnnH 6oanorbIr BPUMMKYYIDK 9.8% 10.9% 10.4%
agyyvyyaaa wyyn Tycrax éctom
- Bonoscpon, apyyn mMaHg r.m. canbapyynan
XOPEHre OpyynanT HaMIrAC3HIIP yAaaH 40.9% 31.7% 35.9%
XyrauaaHbl HAUTMUAH XeDKITUNH Tecnyya
Banx éctomn
- MeHre Tapaax, MpraH 601roH XypTax éCTon 6.2% 9.1% 7.8%
- OavnH 3aCrUiAH X8NKIMAT AIMXKCIH XOPOHT® 40.9% 47.1% 44.3%
opyynant 6anx éctomn

(Xapuynaaryn) .0% .0% .0%

(Magaxryn) 2.2% 1.2% 1.7%

ES5. TaHbl 60anoop cTpaTterH opayyabiH XyBbag MOHronbiH 60N0H ragaagbiH
XOpPOHre opyynarygbliH 333MLUIMMAH XapbLaa asMap 6anx écton B3?

(Xapuynaaryn)

2%

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e 100% MoHronbIH 34.7% 33.7% 34.2%
e 51% p33w MoHronbiH 55.3% 56.0% 55.7%
o TaHuyy 6.2% 8.0% 7.2%
e 51% p33w ragaagbiH 7% .3% 5%
e 100% rapgaagbiH .0% .0% .0%
(Magaxryi) 3.1% 2.0% 2.5%
(Xapuynaaryn) .0% .0% .0%

E6. MOHrosnbIH TanbiH 333MLWKUN AsMap 6anx éctou B3?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
e 36BX6H TOPUNH 45.1% 46.6% 45.9%
e Xonumor —TepumnH 60110H XYBUNH 48.2% 48.3% 48.3%
e 36BX6H XyBUNH\OM3HEC\ 4.0% 3.4% 3.7%
(Magaxryn) 2.7% 1.5% 2.1%

1%




E7. TaHbl 6045100p APA3HITIA MOHIOSIbIH UPFr3AUMH alMr COHUPXOI X3ap UX
TycrargcaH 63?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Maw unx 12.9% 10.9% 11.8%
e Ux 20.7% 22.9% 21.9%
e bara 33par 36.0% 33.1% 34.4%
o OrTyrynm 12.0% 14.0% 13.1%
(Magaxryn) (Xapwuynaarym) 18.4% 19.1% 18.8%

E8. TaHbl 60anoop Owy Tonrona MOHrosibiH UPr3gUMH allUr COHUPXON X3ap Ux
TycrargcaH 63?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Maw unx 10.9% 8.6% 9.7%
e Ux 16.9% 18.8% 17.9%
e bara 3a3par 36.2% 34.8% 35.4%
o OrTyrym 23.3% 23.8% 23.6%
(Mapgaxryn) (Xapuynaaryw) 12.7% 14.0% 13.4%

E9. TaHbl 60anoop TaBaH Tonrona MOHrofbIiH UPragunNH aMr COHUPXOJ X3P UX
TycrargcaH 63?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Maw unx 9.6% 6.6% 8.0%
e Ux 22.5% 20.9% 21.7%
e bara 33par 41.5% 38.6% 39.9%
e OrTyrym 10.7% 14.0% 12.5%
(Mapgaxryn) (Xapuynaaryw) 15.6% 19.8% 17.9%




TepuuH yanpanara

G1. Ta poopxu y3an 6oaonTon TaHUILaHa yy:
- Ep Hb Tep 3acar upraaMmH Tenee 3eB 3YUTIN IOM XMWXK GanHa ragart UTrax
60nHO- YYHTan TaHbl 60401 X3p 33p3ar HUALIXK 6anHa B3?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
e bBypaH HMLIX BariHa 3.5% 10.5% 7.3%
e bara 33par HMLIX GanHa 34.5% 38.3% 36.6%
e bBapar Hunuaxrym 6arnHa 33.3% 28.5% 30.7%
o OrT HMMUAXIY GarHa 28.0% 21.5% 24.5%
(Xapuynaaryn) 2% 1%
(Magaxryn) .5% 1.2% .9%

G2. 3acruuH MNaspbIH yun
axunnaraa ca3Trang HUMLIX 3C3X

G3. Ceper xy4Huu yun axunnaraa
CITrang HUMLIX 3C3X

Hunt Hunr
e Hwunuypar 12.3 e Hwunupor 4.9
e bara 33par Hunyaar 38.5 e bara 33par Hunuaar 23.1
e bapar Huugarryn 24.1 e bapar Hunugarrym 25.3
e  OrT HUALASITYN 23.8 e  OrT HMRUUAODITYM 34.0
(Xapuynaaryn) .0 (Xapuynaaryn) .6
(Magaxryn) 1.3 (Mapgaxryn) 12.1

G4. Hunram-Ync tep-3aMnH 3acrmmH Tynramacad acyyanyya,

PRPOONOOGhWNE

0.

Axunryngan
AMbXupraa
Bonoscporn

SOWVH 3acar, yunaBapnan

YHUMNH ecenT

HuirmnnH wypgpara ec

Xyynb Xapankunt

ABnura

TepunH youpanara

YUX, ¥Ync TepunH HamyyabiH xampan

28.3
17.0
7.2
6.9
6.5
6.1
5.1
4.9
3.9
2.7




G5. TepuinH yaupanaraac 3H3 acyyAanbIr LWWMKAIXK Yagaxryn Toxmonaon rapy

6ancaH yy ?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e banHra 56.2% 62.2% 59.4%
e OnoH ypaa 25.1% 20.0% 22.3%
e 3apumpaaa 12.4% 13.8% 13.2%
e XoBoOp 3.5% 2.2% 2.8%
o X3333 Y yrym .9% .3% .6%
(Xapuynaaryn) 2% 1%
(Mapaxryi) 2.0% 1.4% 1.7%

G6. [133px acyyanbIr arib HaM XaMrMMH cCauH WKMNAXK Yagax 6on?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
e Monron ApabiH Ham 12.9% 11.8% 12.3%
e ApaguuncaH Ham 7.3% 8.6% 8.0%
e MAXH 3.8% 6.5% 5.3%
e V3HH A% 2% .3%
e HorooH Hat 2% 1%
e BHH 1.1% 3% 1%
e YH3H 6a 3eB Ham 2.5% 2.6% 2.6%
e ©Oep Ham 1% .8% .8%
e Anb Hb Y Yagaxryun 49.3% 49.4% 49.3%
(Xapuynaaryn) 2.5% 1.4% 1.9%
(Mapaxrym) 18.9% 16.5% 17.6%

G7. HamyyabiH Tynramacad acyyaan WwWMnuaax YyaaBsap
MAH AH MAXH

o Axunryngon 31.8% 33.3% 31.7%
e AwmbXxupraa 12.2% 17.7% 20.6%
e YHUWUIH ecenT 5.4% 11.5% 4.8%
e bornoscpon 10.1% 11.5% 4.8%
o Xyyrib Xopankunt 4.7% 1.0% 6.3%
e Asnura 6.8% 1.0% 4.8%
e 3aunH 3acar 6.8% 5.2% 7.9%
e TepuunH yaupanara 4.7% 4.2% 1.6%
e Jkornoru 2.7% 1.6%
e HunrmunH wypapara éc 7.4% 3.1% 7.9%
e XAA 1% 3.1% 1.6%
e Yyn yypxaun 1% 1.0%
e XKwxur, oyHn 6usHec 1.4% 3.1% 1.6%
o YUX, YNnc TepunH HamyyablH xamparn 2.7% 2.1% 3.2%




G8. Acyyanbir wumnasxaa TepunH 6yroy npraHmm 6anryynnaryynaac anb Hb

TIPryysix AsBax écrom B3?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e 3acruiH rasap 42.4% 42.5% 42.4%
o YUX 13.3% 14.5% 13.9%
e EpeHxunnery 15.3% 15.8% 15.6%
o XyynunH 6avryynnaryyn 5.1% 5.8% 5.5%
e Ync TepunH Hamyypn 1.8% 2.8% 2.3%
o  UpraHmm HMnram 17.1% 13.4% 15.1%
e Anb Hb Y OMLL 2.5% 1.4% 1.9%
(Xapuynaaryn) 2% 2% 2%
(Magaxryn) 2.4% 3.7% 3.1%

G9. 3IN-bIH XaMr'MH TOM aMXWUnNT G10. 3I'-bIH XxaMrumH TomMm anpgaa
1. AsunranbiH acyygan 13.2 1. Axunryngan 11.6
2. Yyn yypxan 10.0 2. YUX, ¥Ync TepuiH 111
HamyyablH Xamparn

3. lWyapara éc 35 3. AsuriranbiH acyygan 9.5
4. bonoscpon 3.3 4. YHWMH ecenTt 9.0
5. Xyynb Xapankunt 2.8 5. TepwiH yaupanara 8.0
6. OOunH 3acar 2.8 6. Xyynb Xopankunt 7.8
7. TepuunH youpanara 2.5 7. OOvnH 3acar 7.2
8. Axunryngan 6aracrax 1.9 8. Ambxupraa 6.9
9. Ambxupraa 1.6 9. Yyn yypxau 54
10. Xegee Ax Axyn 1.6 10.2Kwxur, ayHa 6usHec 3.8




G11. ©OHrepceH xyrauyaaHpg OJfiIoH XYMYYCUMH XYBbA aXUNryunaan tynramacaH
acyyaan 6omk 6ancaH. 3apMm XyMyyc 3H3 60n Typ 3yypblH y33ra3n 60noH
3AWUWH 3aCrMMUH XONKUI 3H3 acyyanbIr eepee WUNAHS rIX y343r. 3apuM Hb
axunrynanuur 6aracraxbiH Tyng TOPUMNH OporiLoo GOSIOH TOAOPXOM apra
X3MXI3HYYA 3aunwrym 6amx ectom rax ysaar. Taubl 6oanoop:

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e 3OUNH 3aCrNH XenKun
XaHranTtTam nx axrnblH 6anp 6un 30.7% 26.3% 28.3%
6orHo
e 36BX6H 3OU1H 3aCrMNH Xenkrieep
3H9 acyygan wunaargaxrym, 3 65.8% 70.3% 68.3%
3aaBar apra Xamxa3 aBax ECTon
(Xapuynaaryn) 3.1% 3.4% 3.3%
(Magaxryn) 4% 2%

6anpar.TaHbl 6oanoop 3I:

G12 basiH, aayy XYMYYCUWH OpriorbiH AAnraar 6aracrax tanaap 3acrumH Masap
apra Xxamx33 aBax €CTOM raXxk 3apuM XYH y33X 6anxaa, Heree xacar Hb 3aCrumH
Fa3ap MMMapxyy axunnaraaHg ort oposiLoxX €Crym racaH ogonrton

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e Arraar 3aaBan apunrax écTou 30.2% 33.8% 32.2%
* Anraar AsMap Har XaMX33rasp 50.9% 53.80 52 50
Daracrax écton
e 9JHO acyygnaac xeHaumn 6anx écton 9.8% 9.2% 9.5%
e Toxuonanoop: (3|_v0pOJ'ILVI,O>K 6.7% 2 204 4.3%
6onHo, oponuoxryn 4 6amxk 60nHO)
(Xapuynaaryn) 0% 0% 0%
(Magaxryn) 2.4% 9% 1.6%

XOWLU AYrH3IX3a

G13. 3I-bIH yun axunnaraa 60510H HUUrMUH Goanorbir 6anryynaracaHaac Hb

(Magaxryn) 7%

2%

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
6Eaﬂqyy,u,b|r MYy ASMXC3H AKuw. : CaHxyy 22 704 31.5% 27 5%
ONOH rasap emunenuinH 6ognoroop/

- llyHgax gasxaprbir /aHrn/ 49MKC3H 8.5% 5.8% 7.1%
- Anyydyyapbir unyy 43MXKC3H /TecBeec “XyyxaumiH
MeHre” 60roH Aayy4yyablH XanaMxuinH 6.2% 6.5% 6.3%
TOCNYYAUUT CaHXYYXXyynax/
- XyBWIH ync Tep, BGU3HEeCUH coHMpxon [a3p 46.2% 44 5% 45 3%
TeBMNepY, HUArama OHL, a4 xonborgon ereerym
- [93pxumiiH anb Hb 4 6uw: MuHun 6oanoop
Wwynapra 604noro AByymkK HUArMUMIAT Oyxang Hb 8.9% 7.1% 7.9%
XampyyrncaH

(Xapuynaaryn) 6.7% 4.5% 5.5%

4%




Ync TepuunH Torronuoo

S1. 3apum Toxuonagonga...

1.

2.

8.

9.

Tep 3acar xyH 6oNroHA aXkun 3pxnax apxunH 6atanraa raprax
eéctomn

BasiH 60M0H 3pX MAAANTIN XYMYYC HUNAT NPragumir 6yTaacaH
Basnraac 6ycag XyMyyCT VXXM X3MXKI3raap XypTaxag caaj
yyupyynaar

OAuH 3acrunH ron canbapyyn TepuiiH Magana 6arnx écton
MaHan xoép Tom Ham -MAH 6onoH Apgyuncad Ham - xyBunH
COHMPXONbIH XyBbA AMap 4 sinraarym

OpYmH yeurH HANraM XyMYYCUIT TaTax Yagax XyyTan TynnbiH
3opunrory 60ncoH

Tep 3acraac 3eBXeH aMbXXupraaHbl 4004 TOBLIHUIA GaTanraar raprax
€CTOM, X3PB33 X3H HAr Hb WYY OM LLUaapaBars, TIpUNras eepee
30xuuyynax éctom

. YNC opHbl yaupgnarag xaH 4 6ancaH >XupumH npragmiH ambapax

OPYUH X3BIIPII YNLIHI
ApaumncaH HUnram 60NroHa 3apum 3eperaeeH 3eBXeH
XYUUPXUNNSN XIPIArNaH WUNLaraar

ApguuncaH HUMrama oM 60NroH X3H HAFHUIN XYCCIHI3P
Ovenargasarrym Y racaH, YYH33C CallH TOPUNH TOITONLOO Banxrym

10.Ep Hb coHryynbg n 6arHra oponuox 6ansan HUIArMUNH OPOSILLOOHBbI

XyBb[ 3H3 Hb XaHrantrau

11.3apum TOXMongona AapaHrynnan apgyunnaac ga3p 6angar
12.bu gapaHrymnanbiH acpar 6ancaH 4, “Temep HyypTan” 3acrmmr

O3MKUHI

13.36eBx6H coLManucT HUAram TynramacaH acyyanyyabir WWRaax

YyagHa

14.OMarTanyyya rap OynuiH axxnaa Xmmrasag, yrc opHbl acyyanbir

apuyya Xapuyuax éCTtom

3eB
87.3

83.4

81.2

78.7

72

71.2

64.3

48.9

46.7

41.2

40.3
39.8

33.8

18.2

Bypyy
10.6

10.8
17.0
17.6
21.3

22.8

31.7
40.3
41.6
54.9

47.5
53.1

51.8

80.8




S2. Ync TepuruH CUCTEMUINH 3arBap 60nroHa MaHau yrc opHbIr yaupaax
GONMOMXUNH XyBb, OFCOH AYIrHANT

a. NMapnameHT 60510H COHryynuac yn xamaapax Xy4Tan yaupaardyram 6amx

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
e Maw canH 34.2% 33.1% 33.6%
e Hwunasp canH 37.6% 41.1% 39.5%
e Hunasg myy 12.0% 9.1% 10.4%
e Maw myy 9.5% 8.5% 8.9%
(Xapuynaaryn) 2% 1%
(Magaxryi) 6.5% 8.3% 7.5%

b. TepunH 6opnoroo 3acrunH Maspaac xamaapanrym 6onoscpyynaar
M3PraXfMnH Oyry LWWNHXI334YAUNH 6ar /anuTunH yaupanara/

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e Maw canH 26.5% 25.5% 26.0%
e Hwunoasp canH 42.5% 41.2% 41.8%
e Hwunasg myy 10.7% 8.8% 9.7%
e Maw myy 6.7% 8.5% 7.7%
(Xapuynaaryn) .5% 3%
(Mapgaxryn) 12.9% 16.0% 14.6%

c. XyuyHun 6auryynnaryya \TTI, apmu, uargaal/ync yaumpaax

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e Maw canH 6.2% 3.4% 4.7%
e Hwunasp canH 19.8% 14.8% 17.1%
e Hwunasg myy 24.0% 21.4% 22.6%
e Maw myy 38.7% 50.9% 45.3%
(Xapuynaaryn) .5% 3%
(Mapgaxryn) 10.7% 9.5% 10.1%

d. ApA TYMH33C COHroracoH Xymyycaac OypAcaH apa4vuncaH yampanarbiH
CUCTEeMTIN

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e Maw canH 22.5% 29.2% 26.2%
e Hwunssp canH 50.2% 45.8% 47.8%
e Hunaag myy 11.5% 9.5% 10.4%
e Maw myy 5.8% 4.6% 5.2%
(Xapuynaaryn) 1.5% 3% 8%
(Magaxryn) 8.5% 10.5% 9.6%




TorTonuooHbl YHINraa

TaHbl C3Trana Xap HUALA3TM BI?

S3. MaHaun eHeerunH Apauunnan 6050H ync TopumnH TOrTonuoo

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e Hwunupoar 7.8% 9.8% 8.9%
e bara 33par HunMugar 40.9% 38.5% 39.6%
e bapar Hunugarrym 21.8% 25.5% 23.8%
e Hunugarryn 28.2% 25.4% 26.7%
(Xapuynaaryn) .0% .0% .0%
(Mapaxryi) 1.3% 8% 1.0%

S4. 3apum xymyyc MoHron xaT apguunanTtam 6onoopa, 3H3 6ananbir 3acaxblH
TYyNnA AapaHryunan Xapartam rax y3ax 6amHa. 3apum Hb MoHrong >XMHXaH3

apAYMIIIbiH YHIT 3YMJIC XONKeeryn, AapaHryunsbiH H3r Tepers 6anHa rax ysaar.
TaHbl 60anoop Aapaax aHrMNbiH XyBba MoOHron xaaHa Hb 6arrax 6anHa?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e XerkuHrym apguunantan 6arniHa 11.6% 10.5% 11.0%
. Ap@qmnnblr XOMKYYNaX TYBLUNHA, 17 6% 14.8% 16.1%

6anHa

e Xo0€p 3ambIH yynasap 433p HanHa 37.6% 40.6% 39.3%
e [apaHrynnan ypyy Wunmkmx 6anHa 25.3% 25.2% 25.3%
e XaT ux gapaHrynnantau 6anHa 5.1% 4.5% 4.8%
(Xapuynaaryn) .0% .0% .0%
(Magaxryi) 2.7% 4.5% 3.7%

S5. MaHaun ync TepuinH HamyyA, OfioH TYMHUW caHan 6oAanbIr UNapxXunImkK 6anHa
YY, 3CB3J1 UN3IPXUAIK Yagaxrym 6anmHa yy?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
e Wnapxmnunpgar 12.4% 13.5% 13.0%
e naspxunngarryn 85.5% 82.5% 83.8%
(Xapuynaaryn) 2% 1%
(Magaxryn) 2.0% 4.0% 3.1%

Heslee y3yynx yapax B3?

S6. TaHbl 6041100p MaHal ©HeErMMH COHrorYua ync TepunH Goanoron Xap 33par

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
e Maw xyuTan 8.0% 7.2% 7.6%
e Hwunasg 21.8% 20.3% 21.0%
e bara 33par 45.3% 46.6% 46.0%
e Ort Ganxryn 22.2% 21.7% 21.9%
(Xapuynaaryn) 2% 1%
(Magaxryi) 2.5% 4.2% 3.4%




S7. EpeHxunpee HUUramA wyapara tan Hb unyy 6anHa yy, wyapara 6yc tan Hb

AaBaMranmx 6anHa yy?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e Lllyapara Hb unyy 6ariHa 2.7% 4.8% 3.8%
e LUlyapara 6yc Hb nnyy 6anHa 89.1% 90.5% 89.8%
e Toxmongnoop:(3apumgaa wyapara 7 6% 4.0 5 8%
Hb, 3apumpaa wygpara 6yc Hb)
(Xapuynaaryn) .0% .0% .0%
(Magaxryn) .5% 6% .6%

S8. XapBaa Ta npraHun, 3axupraaHbl Oyroy rap 6ynMnH mapraaHg oponuBon (6MYUNH
MapraaH, rasap awurnanT, rap OyniMmMH xapunuaa, TYP33C, aXIblH r3p33, TOPUNH 3aXUpamMx,
raIMT X3p3rT epTex r. M.) TaHbl 604N00P 3H3IXYY MapraaHbIr WYyX33p WUAA3X Hb UNyy 36B Yy,

3CB3J1 HOree TanTanraa 3eBLIUILOX Hb UITYY OHOBYTOW OYy?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e LUlyyx Hb 36B 26.4% 29.1% 27.8%
e LUlyyx Hb apan unyy 18.9% 9.4% 13.8%
e 3eBLMNUSX apan unyy 30.5% 30.8% 30.7%
e 3eBLIMMNLSX Hb 36B 22.5% 28.2% 25.6%
e (Xapuynaaryn) .0% .0% .0%
o (Magaxryn) 1.6% 2.6% 2.2%

S9. Ec 3y# 3aHWNbIr MOHIONbIH HUMM3MA Aarax Hb XMP XY4T3M TOrTCOH Ganraa

B3?
Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Mauw unx 2.4% 3.4% 2.9%
e Ux 6.4% 9.5% 8.1%
e bara 33par 54.7% 54.6% 54.7%
e Ortyryn 30.5% 22.8% 26.3%
(Mapgaxryn) (Xapuynaaryw) 6.0% 9.7% 8.0%

S10. Xyynua A33anax 3apymbir MOHronbIiH HUAraMA Aarax Hb XUp Xy4Taun

TOrTCOH Oanraa Ba?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Maw unx 2.0% 1.1% 1.5%
e Ux 7.5% 8.8% 8.2%
e bara 33par 52.4% 47.4% 49.7%
e Ortyryn 36.9% 39.7% 38.4%
(Mapgaxryn) (Xapuynaaryn) 1.3% 3.1% 2.3%




S11. MoHron YncblH HUArMUUH O3T XXypaM siMap YHAC3H A33p TOFTOX eCTOoMN B3?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e XyH OOMroH Tarww 3pxTan XyyrnunnH 66.4% 70.2% 68.4%
TOrTONLOO
o HVIVVII'MVIVIH alrmnr xamraarncaH ec 30.5% 27 8% 29 1%
3YMH Xapunuaa
(Xapuynaaryn) 2% 1%
(Magaxryn) 2.9% 2.0% 2.4%

S12. Tanbl 6oanoop MoHrong smap 3acarnan urnyy ToXmMpox Ba?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
= OpoornriH 6anraa Henee bOyxui
EPOHXUNITIeryTan NapsiaMeHTbIH XOCOJSICOH 28.9% 28.0% 28.4%
3acarnan
* Ync TepuinH Hamyya Hb Henee Byxun Mx 11.6% 10.8% 11.2%
XypnbiH /napnamMmeHTbiH/ 3acarnan
= Yrnc TepunH HaMYY/AbIH Heneennmiir 53.8% 52 6% 53206
xsi3raapriacaH EpeHxunnerdninH 3acarnan
(Magaxryin) 5.6% 8.6% 7.3%

S13. HamyyabiH Tanaap Ta samap 6ogonton 6anHa B3?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
= OnoH ypcrared y3an 6O,EVI,J'IbII' NN3PXUIANCIH 29 0% 18.5% 20.1%
OIOH HamTaun 6anx écton
" Ep__Hb rypas Aaxb XY4WH rax X3parryn - 20.4% 23,70 22 204
X0Ep HamTan Garxag xaHranTtramn
* EpHb HaMyyAbIH X3apar Banxrym - Xy4Tan 53.6% 5320 53 4%
epeHxunneryTan 6anx Ho 3e8
(Xapuynaaryn) .0% .0% .0%
(Magaxryi) 4.0% 4.6% 4.3%




S14. Ync TepunH TOrTosiLoOHbI bauryynnaryyaan utragar 3cax

Epeuxun  YUX Xyynund  TepuiH Ync Upranumn

-nery Oavryynn 3axupraa TOPUMH  HUNAIMIM
aryyn Hamyyn

e X UTr3gar 33.8 6.8 11.9 17.7 2.9 18.0
e UTr3A9r 38.3 29.3 30.3 48.4 20.9 40.1
e Oapar ntragarrym 12.0 22.8 20.4 19.6 194 15.3
e OIT UTragarrym 13.0 39.8 35.3 13.9 54.3 20.3
(Xapuynaaryn) .0 .0 .0 .0 1 .0
(Magaxryn) 3.0 1.3 2.0 A4 2.3 6.3

S15. TaHbl 6045100p WALUHbI OPOSILOO X3P 33P3r HEeNeeTan 6anx ectom Ba?

TaHbl XyBUMH BonoBcpon Ync tep
ambgpan

e Maw unx 3.8 7.8 1.8
e Ux 12.3 6.5 5.6
e [lyHn 33par 39.2 18.3 12.8
e bara 23.7 19.8 16.4
e OrTyryn 19.8 40.1 51.0
(Xapuynaaryn) .0 3 3

(Magaxryn) 1.3 7.2 12.0




Ync TepunH Hamyya

P1. Ta Hamyyaaac anb H3rMUr Hb OHLOJXK Y343r Yy ?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e TwnMm, oHLONAOr HAr Ham 6arHa 23.5% 28.3% 26.1%
e Yryn, TMMM Ham Ganxrym 75.6% 71.4% 73.3%
(Xapwuynaaryn) 2% 1%
(Magaxryn) 7% .3% 5%
P2. “OHuonpgor”’ Ham
HwnTt cypganraanp oponuoruvg X3p ux Taanarpaar Hb
-30BXOH HaMbIH O3MXUrimablH AyHA-
% Boaut% Hunaspg Oyxn Bara 33par
e MAH 11.4 43.8 38.0% 44.5% 16.1%
e AH 8.8 33.9 46.2% 35.8% 17.0%
e MAXH 4.5 17.3 64.8% 27.8% 7.4%
e ©Oep Ham 1.4 5.1 - - -
(Xapuynaaryn) 73.9
Hunt 100

YHN3ras /HMAT oponuorymnagooc/

P3. Ham GonroHbl -5 /Maw myy/ raac +5 maw camH XypTasnx Xyp3a3HAa AyHAax

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
e MAH -1.17 -0.43 -77
e AH -1.13 -1.09 -.1.27
e MAXH -1.12 -.55 -.81

P4. Tanbl 6oanoop MAH 3eB uMraap 3amMHax 6anHa yy, Oypyy TUMLLII 3YTrax

(Magaxryn)

6anHa yy?
YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e 3eB 3amaap 23.5% 28.6% 26.3%
e bypyy 3amaap 42.7% 41.4% 42.0%
(Xapuynaaryn) 1.8% .6% 1.2%
32.0% 29.4% 30.6%




P5. TaHnbl 6oanoop AH 3eB 4nraap samHax 6anHa yy, 0ypyy TUMLLII 3YTrax
6anHa yy?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e 3eB 3amaap 17.5% 16.3% 16.8%
e bypyy 3amaap 50.4% 49.5% 49.9%
(Xapuynaaryn) 2.7% 1.4% 2.0%
(Mapaxryi) 29.5% 32.8% 31.3%

P6. Tanbl 6oanoop MAXH 3eB 4unrasp samHax 6anHa yy, 0ypyy TUULLI3 3YTrax
6anHa yy?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e 3eB 3amaap 17.5% 20.8% 19.3%
e bypyy 3amaap 33.6% 29.5% 31.4%
(Xapuynaaryn) 2.9% 1.8% 2.3%
(Magaxryi) 46.0% 47.8% 47.0%

P7. YUX-bIH COHIyynuac xoull, caHanaa erceH HamblHXaa yun axunnaraar Ta
X3PX3H YHIN3XK 6anHa B3?

Ham MAH AH MAXH
YHanras

e Ux canH 1.7% 1.1% 3.6%
e XapbLaHrym cavH 18.6% 13.8% 27.7%
e CawH Y 6y, myy 4 61w 43.1% 44.1% 38.6%
o Myy 24.2% 27.4% 13.3%
e Maw myy 10.1% 9.3% 6.0%
(Xapuynaaryn) 2%
(Magaxryn) 2.1% 4.2% 10.8%
Hunr 100% 100% 100%




P8. “Ync opoHA00 H3P XYHATIN XYMYYC33C X3aHUUT Hb MaHaW OPHbI YIIC TOPUNH
amMbApang vyxasn Yypar HesieeTanraap oposiLlooCom rax xycaar B3?
(3 XypTan COHronTromn.)
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Ync TepyaAunH PEUTUHT
P9. YnaaH6aaTtap
1. Y. Xypancyx 24.9%
2. X. battynra 22.0%
3. J1. OoyH-OpasHa 20.7%
4. K. bat3aHgaH 14.2%
5. b. >XaprancanxaH 11.1%
6. H. OHxbasp 9.6%
7. C.XasxnaH 6.7%
8. P. Amapxapran 5.8%
9. C.laHbaatap 4.7%
10.T. AroypcanxaH 4.5%




P10. ApxaHrau

1. X. bartynra 26.2%

2. H. OHxbasp 24.6%

3. Y. Xypancyx 20.0%
P11. bynraH

1. Y. Xypancyx 33.0%

2. X. battynra 18.0%

3. J1. OoyH-OpasHa 16.0%
P12. JopHOroBb

1. X. batTynra 27.1%

2. Y. Xypancyx 22.9%

3. J1. OoyH-OpasHa 18.6%
P13. JopHoA

1. Y. Xypancyx 30.0%

2. X. battynra 25.0%

3. H. OHxbasp 17.5%

4. J1. OoyH-OpasHa 17.5%
P13. CanaHra

1. X. bartynra 28.5%

2. Y. Xypancyx 25.0%

3. J1. OoyH-OpasHa 25.0%
P14. 3aBxaH

1. Y. Xypancyx 18.8%

2. J1. OoyH-OpasHa 17.5%

3. L. Hamgopx 12.5%




X3pB33 mapraawl CoHryynb 6onsorn...

El1.“XapB33 mapraaw coHryynb 6onson Ta caHanaa erex yy?”

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
e “orHe’ 83.3% 87.4% 85.5%
o ‘“orexryn” 14.9% 10.9% 12.8%
(Xapuynaaryn) 2% 1%
(Magaxryn) 1.6% 1.7% 1.7%

El2. .“X3apB2a3 mapraaw YUX coHryynb 6onson Ta anb HaMblH Tefiee caHarnaa

erex B3?”
Hunr
YnaaH6aarap Xepee % BoauTr

%l
e MAH 11.8% 17.1% 14.7% 37.9
e AH 10.7% 12.0% 11.4% 29.5
e MAXH 7.1% 9.7% 8.5% 22.0
e 3-HH 1.1% .5% 1.3
e XYH 2% 1% 2
e BHH 1.6% 5% 1.0% 2.6
o MYAH 2% 1% 2
e YHOH 6a 3eB Ham 1.6% 2.9% 2.3% 6.0
e Oep Ham 2% 1% 2
bune paary 6.4% 3.2% 4.7%
XYH33 XapHa 42.0% 39.5% 40.7%
Anb Hb Y OuLL 6.0% 5.4% 5.7%
(Xapuynaaryn) 5.1% 4.9% 5.0%
(Magaxryn) 6.0% 4.8% 5.3%

! Mapgaxryi, Xapuynaaryii Xacruir xacax rapras




MAH

AH

MAXH

N3-HH

XYH

BHH

MYAH

YH3H 6a 36eB Ham

El3. 2016 oHbl YUX cOHryynbAa caHanaa ercHeec Xou COHrorymabliH WASDKUNT

2016 erceH
Opoo erHe

MAH AH MAXH
71.3% 7.1% 2.0%
3.5% 75.9% 4.1%
16.8% 6.4% 85.7%
5% 2.1%
5%
1.5% 2.1% 6.1%
5%
5.4% 6.4% 2.0%
100% 100.0% 100.0%




XyBb XYH

Pel. Ta MOHron XyH raaraspala Xx3ap ux 6axapxax 6amHa B3?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
e Mauw unx 93.8% 95.8% 94.9%
e bara 33par 4.5% 3.5% 4.0%
e bapar yryn .9% 5% 7%
o OrTyryn 4% 2%
(Xapuynaaryn) .0 0 .0
(Magaxryn) 4% 2% .3%

Pe2. Ta onpbIH NP33AYNras smapaap Teceesnx 6amHa B3?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
e Oeppereep 91.3% 92.9% 92.2%
e bapaaHaap 6.9% 5.5% 6.2%
(Xapuynaaryn) .5% .3%
(Magaxryi) 1.3% 1.5% 1.4%

Pe3. OHeeapuiH aMmbXUpraaHbl 6anaan

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
e Ux canH 1.1% 3% 1%
e CanH 22.0% 21.2% 21.6%
. 3?/514“,' Tanaap cawH, 3apvmM Tanaap 62.9% 66.6% 64.9%
o Myy 11.5% 10.8% 11.1%
e Maw myy 1.8% .8% 1.3%
(Xapuynaaryn) A% 2% 3%
(Magaxryn) A% 2% .3%

Pe4. TaHbl aMbXupraaHbl 6angan HOQHWH XUITMUHXTIU XapbLuyynaxag amap

6anHa B3?
YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
e CamxunpcaH 26.7% 22.5% 24.4%
o X3B39pa3 55.3% 64.3% 60.2%
e [lopacoH 17.5% 13.2% 15.2%
(Xapuynaaryn) 2% 1%

(Magaxryn) 4%

2%




Pe5. Ta ync Tepuur xap COHUpxaor Ba?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
e WX coHupxgor 7.1% 8.5% 7.8%
e bara 33par conmpxgor 27.8% 24.8% 26.2%
e 3apumpaaa COHMPXAOT, 3apnMAaaa 20.4% 20.0% 20.2%

COHMPXAO0ITYN

e bapar coHunpxgorrym 29.6% 27.5% 28.5%
e OrT COHMpXAorrym 14.5% 19.2% 17.1%
(Xapuynaaryn) 4% 2%
(Magaxryn) 2% 1%

Pe6. TaHbl MP33AYN AAMap 3YMN33C UIyy XamaapanTtan B3: TaHbl XyBUAH aMXWUNT,
Tep 3acar, eep 34UMNH 3acarTt Hesleerx Yagax Xy4mH aynnc (busHec opumH,
X3BNan magaanan, TV/pagno rax mar)

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e Hapgaac unyy 6anx 51.6% 52.8% 52.3%
e Tep 3acraac unyy 6anx 36.0% 39.8% 38.1%
e Oep toMHaac nnyy banx 7.8% 4.8% 6.2%
(Xapuynaaryn) A% 2%
(Magaxryn) 4.2% 2.6% 3.3%

Pe7. XapBaa Ta eepumnHxee ambapanaa €0p1unH 3L3r IXTININ33 XxapbLUyynaxana:

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
o M?Haﬁ auar, ax 3<oép MUHUI X3333 Y 24.9% 28.20 26.7%
ryYMU3X Yagaxrym aMmxmnrtag XypcaH
e buaHnm xoopoHa Har ux anraa 27 3% 29.4% 28.4%
Ganxrym ' ' '
e bn ambparnjaa auar 9x33cad 38.5% 32 8% 35.4%
Xxamaarym unyy aMmxunrag XypHa
(Xapuynaaryn) 1.3% .8% 1.0%
(Magaxryn) 8.0% 8.9% 8.5%

Pe8. lllyapara 6onoH wyapara 6yc yunanyyaaac xamaapy HUMrMUNH
AaBxapryyaan X0XXCoH OOJIoH angcaH Xxymyyc 6un. Ta eepunree anb XacarT Hb

opyynax B3a?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunr
e AnacaH X3CarT Hb UNyy OMPXOH 36.2% 35.1% 35.6%
e XOXCOH X3CarT Hb UIyY OMPXOH 12.4% 17.7% 15.3%
e Toxmongnoop: (3apymaaa Xoxux, 37.3% 34.3% 35.70
3apumMaa angax siBHa)
(Xapuynaaryn) 1.3% 3% .8%
(Mapaxryi) 12.9% 12.6% 12.8%




Pe9. 3aunH 3acar cynapcaH yen 3apymMm Xymyyc acyyariaa eepcee

3oxuuyynaag, 3apyMM Hb 3acraac TO4OPXOM X3IMXKI3HUN A3MXKIIr Waapaaar.

Ta Tep 3acraac sMap Har O3MXN3r Xynaax yy?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
e Hapap simap Har Tycrnamx xaparrym 21.6% 20.0% 20.8%
e Hapap 3eBxeH XKW1 ONOXOA, TepeeC 23 5% 22 0% 22 70
TYCramX XaparToun
e Hapgap caHxyyrmnH O3MXKIIar X3parTan 16.2% 27.5% 22.3%
. 3a9raac AMap H3r oM OPX MPH3 r3 35.1% 28.0% 31.3%
Hangaxryn 6anHa
(Xapuynaaryn) .5% 3% 4%
(Magaxryn) 3.1% 2.2% 2.6%

Pel0. XapBa3 3acraac TaHbl Xynaax 6avraar omenyynaxrymn 6on Ta sax B3?

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
o Llyyxag xaHaaHa 4.2% 3.2% 3.7%
e [yoamxHbl xarcaanzg oposnuoHO 12.2% 7.8% 9.8%
o  MwuHUIM 3pX MAONMIAT Xamraanmk Yyagax
anb Har MpraHun Ganryynnarbir 14.9% 17.2% 16.2%
O9MXNHI
e CoOHryynbg OponuoX 3H3 3acrumr 19 1% 17.1% 18.0%
Conunx Tanaac oposngoHo
e Ceper Xy4HU Hamp, AFICIHI 1.5% 1.7% 1.6%
e Oy 4 xunxryn, bangan camxpaxbir 32 7% 40.2% 36.8%
XY33HI
(Xapuynaaryn) 2.2% 9% 1.5%
Mapaaxryn 13.3% 11.8% 12.5%
(Magaxryn)




Fmo6an

Gl1. MOHronbIlH XaMrMMH CaH TYHLU OPOH
(2 xypTan coHronTToMn)

1 coHronT 2 coHronTt
e Opoc 70.0 10.3
e XaTan 2.4 23.3
e AHY 5.6 13.2
e EBponbiH xon600 4.6 8.5
e HAnoH 7.3 14.9
e OwmMHen CornoHroc 4.0 10.8
« bycan 3 4
(Xapuynaaryn) 4 2.0
(Magaxryn) 5.5 10.8
Hunt 100% 100%
GIl2. MOHromnbIH XaMrMH camH TYHLU OPOH
XO0€ep COHronTbIH HVIl7IJ163p OYH, 36BX6H XapuyrcaH XYMYYCVIVIH XyBb[.

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
e Opoc 80.1% 89.7% 85.2%
e XaTan 28.3% 26.5% 27.3%
e AHY 19.9% 19.9% 19.9%
e EBponbiH xon6oo 16.3% 11.8% 13.9%
e HAnoH 28.5% 19.2% 23.5%
e OwmMHen CornoHroc 15.6% 15.9% 15.8%
o bycan .8% T% 7%

GI3. TaHbl 60ano0p anb YNCbIH UPrafAT3N Hb MOHIronNYyya 3BT3MU, X351 aMmaa OJX,

axunnax yagax 6amHa B3?

XO€ep COHIONTbIH HUMNG3P AYH, 36BX6H XapuyricaH XyMYYCUH XyBbA

1 coHronT 2 coHronT
e Opoc 34.0 11.5
e XdTan 11.3 11.7
e AHY 3.3 5.5
e EBponbiH xon600 2.1 4.7
e HAnoH 5.4 12.3
e OwmMHen CornoHroc 30.7 21.2
« bycan 1 2
(Xapuynaaryn) .6 2.7
(Magaxryn) 12.7 17.3
Hunt 100% 100%




Gl4. TaHbl 60anoo0p anb YNCbIH UPrafAT3N Hb MOHIronNYyya 3BT3MU, X351 aMmaa OJX,

aXxunnax yagax 6amHa B3?
XO€Ep COHIronTbiH HVII7IJ'I63p OYH, 36BX6H XapwuyricaH XVMVVCI/II7IH XyBb[

YnaaH6aartap Xepee Hunt
e Opoc 50.7% 53.8% 52.4%
e Xdaran 26.7% 26.1% 26.4%
e AHY 11.6% 8.8% 10.1%
e EBponbiH xon600 11.4% 4.7% 7.8%
e HAnoH 20.5% 20.2% 20.3%
e OwmMHen CornoHroc 58.4% 60.8% 59.7%
. bBycan A% 2% 3%
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POLITBAROMETER #18(52), March-April 2019

The “Sant Maral” foundation presents the results of the survey, conducted from March 20 to April 9, 2019.
The representative sample of 1200 respondents was collected in the capital Ulan Bator and Arkhangay,
Bulgan, Gobi-Altay, Dornogobi, Dornod, Zavkhan, Selenge aymags (split proportionally by 4 regional divisions
and Ulan Bator).

In the data below, tabulations are sorted by “capital,” “countryside,” and “nationwide” when relevant.

This survey was sponsored by the Konrad-Adenauer-Foundation of Germany
<

Director £ /L. Sumati

Economy

El. Present economic situation in Mongolia is

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Vvery good 2% 2% 2%
e good 2.5% 6.6% 4.8%
e not good, nor bad 35.5% 40.2% 38.0%
e bad 46.4% 44.5% 45.3%
e very bad 14.4% 8.5% 11.2%
(No answer)
(Don’t know) 1.1% 2% .6%

E2. The economic situation is

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Improving 18.0% 22.2% 20.3%
e Stagnating 48.4% 46.5% 47.3%
e In decline 30.0% 27.5% 28.7%
(No answer) 2% 1%
(Don’t know) 3.5% 3.8% 3.7%




E3. In five years the economic situation will be

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide

e Much better 2.9% 3.1% 3.0%
e Slightly better 47.5% 45.7% 46.5%
e The same 21.1% 20.0% 20.5%
e Slightly worse 7.5% 8.6% 8.1%
e Much worse 2.9% 1.7% 2.3%
(No answer) 2% 2% 2%

(Don’t know) 18.0% 20.8% 19.5%

E4. Through recent development of the mining sector Mongolia has gained
considerable wealth. How should this money be used?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
There should be increased social
programs to give immediate relief to the 9.8% 10.9% 10.4%
poor
There should be long-term social
programs through more investment in 40.9% 31.7% 35.9%
education, health, etc.
AII C|t|z§n should equally benefit through 6.2% 9.1% 7 8%
direct disbursement
Funds should be'lnvested by the state to 40.9% 47 1% 44.3%
improve economic development
(No answer) .0% .0% .0%
(Don't know) 2.2% 1.2% 1.7%

E5. What should be the proportion of Mongolian and Foreign ownership in

strategic mine deposits

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e 100% Mongolian 34.7% 33.7% 34.2%
e more than 51% Mongolian 55.3% 56.0% 55.7%
e Equal 6.2% 8.0% 7.2%
e more than 51% foreign 1% 3% 5%
e 100% Foreign .0% .0% .0%
(Don't know) 3.1% 2.0% 2.5%
(No answer) .0% .0% .0%

E6. The ownership of Mongolian investment in strategic mine deposits should be

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Only state 45.1% 46.6% 45.9%
e Mixed 48.2% 48.3% 48.3%
e Only private business 4.0% 3.4% 3.7%
(Don't know) 2.7% 1.5% 2.1%

(No answer)

2%

1%




E7. In your opinion how strongly Mongolian citizen interest is represented in
Erdenet?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Very strong 12.9% 10.9% 11.8%
e Strong 20.7% 22.9% 21.9%
o Little 36.0% 33.1% 34.4%
e Not at all 12.0% 14.0% 13.1%
(Don’'t know/ No answer) 18.4% 19.1% 18.8%

E8. In your opinion how strongly Mongolian citizen interest is represented in Oyu
Tolgoy?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Very strong 10.9% 8.6% 9.7%
e Strong 16.9% 18.8% 17.9%
o Little 36.2% 34.8% 35.4%
e Not at all 23.3% 23.8% 23.6%
(Don’'t know/ No answer) 12.7% 14.0% 13.4%

E9. In your opinion how strongly Mongolian citizen interest is represented in
Tavan Tolgoy?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Very strong 9.6% 6.6% 8.0%
e Strong 22.5% 20.9% 21.7%
e Little 41.5% 38.6% 39.9%
e Not at all 10.7% 14.0% 12.5%
(Don’t know/ No answer) 15.6% 19.8% 17.9%




Governance

G1. How do you approve or disapprove the following statement: “In principal,
you can trust that the government is doing the right things for citizens”?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Fully approve 3.5% 10.5% 7.3%
e Rather approve 34.5% 38.3% 36.6%
e Rather disapprove 33.3% 28.5% 30.7%
e Totally disapprove 28.0% 21.5% 24.5%
e (No answer) 2% 1%
e (Don't know) .5% 1.2% .9%

G2. Satisfaction with Government

G3. Satisfaction with Opposition

Nationwide Nationwide
very satisfied 12.3 very satisfied 4.9
fairly satisfied 38.5 fairly satisfied 23.1
rather not satisfied 24.1 rather not satisfied 25.3
totally unsatisfied 23.8 totally unsatisfied 34.0
(No answer) .0 (No answer) 6
(Don’'t know) 1.3 (Don’'t know) 12.1

G4. Rating of socio-political or economic problems in
Mongolia today(nationwide)

1. Unemployment 28.3
2. Standard of living\ poverty\ income 17.0
3. Education 7.2
4. Economy\ manufacturing 6.9
5. Price increase\ Inflation 6.5
6. Social Justice 6.1
7. Law enforcement 5.1
8. Corruption 4.9
9. State administration/Government policy 3.9
10. Crisis of Parliament and Political Parties 2.7




G5. How often do you feel that government policies fail to solve the most
Important problem you named (in reference to question above)”?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide

e Always 56.2% 62.2% 59.4%
e Often 25.1% 20.0% 22.3%
e Sometimes 12.4% 13.8% 13.2%
e Seldom 3.5% 2.2% 2.8%
e Never .9% 3% .6%

(No answer) 2% 1%

(Don’'t know) 2.0% 1.4% 1.7%

G6. Which political party can best solve the problem (in reference to question

above)?
Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Mongolian People’s Party 12.9% 11.8% 12.3%
e Democratic Party 7.3% 8.6% 8.0%
e MPRP 3.8% 6.5% 5.3%
e Civic Will - Green Party A% 2% 3%
e Green Party 2% 1%
e Republican Party 1.1% 3% T%
e Truth and Right Party 2.5% 2.6% 2.6%
e Other Party T% .8% .8%
e None 49.3% 49.4% 49.3%
(No Answer) 2.5% 1.9%
(Don’'t Know) 18.9% 16.5% 17.6%
G7. Problem solving capacity by major parties is ...
(% from responded)
MPP DP MPRP
e Unemployment 31.8% 33.3% 31.7%
e Standard of living\ poverty\ income 12.2% 17.7% 20.6%
e Price increase\ Inflation 5.4% 11.5% 4.8%
e Education 10.1% 11.5% 4.8%
e Law enforcement 4.7% 1.0% 6.3%
e Corruption 6.8% 1.0% 4.8%
¢ Economy\ manufacturing 6.8% 5.2% 7.9%
e State administration/Government policy 4.7% 4.2% 1.6%
e Ecology\ Environment 2.7% 1.6%
e Social Justice 7.4% 3.1% 7.9%
e Agriculture A% 3.1% 1.6%
e Mining 7% 1.0%
¢ Small& Medium Business 1.4% 3.1% 1.6%
o Crisis of Parliament and Political Parties 2.7% 2.1% 3.2%




G8. Which institution should play the leading role in solving this problem?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Government 42.4% 42.5% 42.4%
e The Parliament 13.3% 14.5% 13.9%
e The president 15.3% 15.8% 15.6%
e Judiciary 5.1% 5.8% 5.5%
e Political parties 1.8% 2.8% 2.3%
e Civil society 17.1% 13.4% 15.1%
e None 2.5% 1.4% 1.9%
(No answer) 2% 2% 2%
(Don’'t know) 2.4% 3.7% 3.1%
G9. Government’s greatest success G10. Government’s biggest failure
Dealing with: Dealing with
1. Reducing corruption 13.2 1. Growing of unemployment 11.6
2. Mining 10.0 2. Cri;i_s of Parl_iament and 111
Political Parties
3. Social justice 3.5 3. Corruption 9.5
4. Education 3.3 4. Price increase\ Inflation 9.0
5. Law enforcement 5. State administration
2.8 : 8.0
/Government policy
6. Economy 2.8 6. Law enforcement 7.8
7. State administration o5 7. Economy stagnation/ 79
' manufacturing '
8. Reduction of unemployment 19 8. Declining in standard of living\ 6.9
' poverty\ income '
9. Improvement of standard of living 1.6 9. Social Justice 5.4
10. Agriculture/ rural development 1.6 10. Small& Medium Business 3.8

G11. Unemployment has been a major problem for

many people in past years.

Some people think that this is only a temporary matter and that economic

progress in the future will take care of the problem.

Other people think that the

government needs to intervene and take appropriate measures to reduce

unemployment. What do you think?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
Economic grgwth will provide sufficient 30.7% 26.3% 28.3%
employment in the future
Economic growth alone is not enough -
the government has to take action to 65.8% 70.3% 68.3%
reduce unemployment.
(No answer) 3.1% 3.4% 3.3%
(Don’'t know) A% 2%




G12. Some people think that government should take actions to reduce income
differences between the poor and rich, but others think that the government

should not interfere. What is your opinion?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
T_he government must eliminate income 30.2% 33.8% 3220
differences
Thg government_has to take moderate 50.9% 53.8% 52 50
action to reduce income differences
The government should not interfere 9.8% 9.2% 9.5%
Spo.ntaneously: (it may interfere, or may 6.7% 2 204 4.3%
not interfere)
(No answer) 0% 0% 0%
(Don't know) 2.4% .9% 1.6%

it was characterized most by...

G13. If you think about government policy since its formation, do you think that

(Don't know) 1%

2%

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
Support for the rich (for example through
preferential fiscal and land ownership 22.7% 31.5% 27.5%
policy that benefit mostly the rich people)
Support for the middle class 8.5% 5.8% 7.1%
Support for the poor (for example through
“child money” and other welfare programs 6.2% 6.5% 6.3%
that benefit mostly the poor people)
Self-interested poI|t|C|ans and lack of 46.2% 44.5% 45.3%
concern for society at large
None of the above: | think _that policies 8.9% 7 1% 7 9%
were fair and for the benefit of all people
(No answer) 6.7% 4.5% 5.5%

4%




Systemic

S1. With this idea, I...

1.
2.

8.

9.

The state should guarantee the right to a job for everybody

The rich and powerful prevent other citizens from earning equal
benefits from the wealth they created

The key sectors of economy should be state owned

The two large political parties, the MPP and DP, are the same
when it comes to self-interest

Contemporary society no longer has strong ideals that guide the
people

The state should guarantee a minimal standard of living for
everybody, if one wants more, he should provide for himself

No matter who governs the country, circumstances for the
common citizen will remain the same

In every democratic society there are conflicts that can only be
solved through violence

In democracy not all things go the way one would like, but there is
no better state model

10.1t is enough if one participates in election regularly
11.Under certain circumstances dictatorship is better than democracy
12.1 am against dictatorship but support a government with a strong

hand

13.0Only through socialism can all problems be solved
14.Women should care for the family and household and leave

politics to men

Agree

87.3
83.4

81.2
78.7

72
71.2
64.3
48.9
46.7
41.2
40.3
39.8

33.8
18.2

Disagree

10.6
10.8

17.0
17.6

21.3
22.8
31.7
40.3
41.6
54.9
47.5
53.1

51.8
80.8




your assessment of its governance efficiency?

S2. Which political system is more suitable for Mongolia? Could you provide

a. Having a strong leader who does not have to bother with the Parliament and

elections
Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide

Good 34.2% 33.1% 33.6%
Rather good 37.6% 41.1% 39.5%
Rather bad 12.0% 9.1% 10.4%
Bad 9.5% 8.5% 8.9%
(No answer) 2% 1%

(Don’'t know) 6.5% 8.3% 7.5%

developing state policy (elitist governance)

b. Team of independent from the government professionals or experts

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
Good 26.5% 25.5% 26.0%
Rather good 42.5% 41.2% 41.8%
Rather bad 10.7% 8.8% 9.7%
Bad 6.7% 8.5% 7.7%
(No answer) .5% .3%
(Don’'t know) 12.9% 16.0% 14.6%
c. Rule by military, intelligence and police forces
Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
Good 6.2% 3.4% 4.7%
Rather good 19.8% 14.8% 17.1%
Rather bad 24.0% 21.4% 22.6%
Bad 38.7% 50.9% 45.3%
(No answer) .5% .3%
(Don’t know) 10.7% 9.5% 10.1%
d. Democratic system: governance through democratically elected
representatives of the people
Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
Good 22.5% 29.2% 26.2%
Rather good 50.2% 45.8% 47.8%
Rather bad 11.5% 9.5% 10.4%
Bad 5.8% 4.6% 5.2%
(No answer) 1.5% 3% .8%
(Don’'t know) 8.5% 10.5% 9.6%




System evaluation

S3. How satisfied are you by the Democracy and present political system?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Satisfied 7.8% 9.8% 8.9%
¢ Rather satisfied 40.9% 38.5% 39.6%
¢ Rather not satisfied 21.8% 25.5% 23.8%
¢ Not satisfied 28.2% 25.4% 26.7%
(No answer) .0% .0% .0%
(Don't know) 1.3% .8% 1.0%

Mongolia belong on the spectrum?

S4. Some people think that there is too much democracy in Mongolia and that a
dictatorship would make things better. Others think that we have a kind of
dictatorship with no real democratic values. In your opinion, where does

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e We have a developed democracy 11.6% 10.5% 11.0%
e We are at the point of developing 17.6% 14.8% 16.1%

democracy
e We are at a crossroads 37.6% 40.6% 39.3%
e We are changing to a dictatorship 25.3% 25.2% 25.3%
e We are too dictatorial 5.1% 4.5% 4.8%
(No answer) .0% .0% .0%
(Don’'t know) 2.7% 4.5% 3.7%
S5. In your opinion, do political parties represent public opinion?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Yes 12.4% 13.5% 13.0%
e NO 85.5% 82.5% 83.8%
(No answer) 2% 1%
(Don’'t know) 2.0% 4.0% 3.1%

making?

S6. In your opinion, how much influence do voters have on political decision

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Very strong 8.0% 7.2% 7.6%
e Rather strong 21.8% 20.3% 21.0%
e Rather little 45.3% 46.6% 46.0%
e None 22.2% 21.7% 21.9%
e (No answer) 2% 1%
e (Don't know) 2.5% 4.2% 3.4%




S7. What do you think about our society? In general, is there more justice or

more injustice?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
There is more justice 2.7% 4.8% 3.8%
There is more injustice 89.1% 90.5% 89.8%
Dependlng (spmgtlme more justice, other 7 6% 4.0 5 8%
times more injustice)
(No answer) .0% .0% .0%
(Don't know) .5% .6% .6%

S8. If you have a dispute over a civil, administrative or family matter (such as a dispute over
property, land use, family relations issues, landlord/tenant issue, employment, claim against a
government act, or other contractual issue, or where the victim of a crime) will you try to settle

it through courts or rather settle it through negotiations?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Through courts 26.4% 29.1% 27.8%
e Rather through courts 18.9% 9.4% 13.8%
e Rather through negotiations 30.5% 30.8% 30.7%
e Through negotiations 22.5% 28.2% 25.6%
(No answer) .0% .0% .0%
(Don’'t know) 1.6% 2.6% 2.2%

S9How strong are ethical principles set in Mongolian society?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Very strong 2.4% 3.4% 2.9%
e Strong 6.4% 9.5% 8.1%
o Weak 54.7% 54.6% 54.7%
e Not at all 30.5% 22.8% 26.3%
(Don’'t know)/(No answer) 6.0% 9.7% 8.0%

S10. How strong is “The rule of law” in Mongolian society?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Very strong 2.0% 1.1% 1.5%
e Strong 7.5% 8.8% 8.2%
e Weak 52.4% 47.4% 49.7%
e Not at all 36.9% 39.7% 38.4%
(Don’'t know)/(No answer) 1.3% 3.1% 2.3%




S11. What should be the foundation of the social order in Mongolia?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
Every person should have equal rights 66.4% 70.2% 68.4%
against the law
Ethical relations that benefit society 30.5% 27.8% 29.1%
(No answer) 2% 1%
(Don’'t know) 2.9% 2.0% 2.4%
S12. Which form of state is more suitable for Mongolia?
Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
. 'Current. seml-parllamentarlan with 28.9% 28.0% 28.4%
influential president
e Parliamentarian 11.6% 10.8% 11.2%
e Presidential 53.8% 52.6% 53.2%
o DK/NA 5.6% 8.6% 7.3%
S13. With regard to parties...
Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
* There shc_)uld be many partl_e§ 22.0% 18.5% 20.1%
representing a variety of opinions
e In principal, we QOn t need any third 20.4% 23.7% 22 204
force — two parties are sufficient
e In principal we don’'t need parties — to
have a strong president is the right 53.6% 53.2% 53.4%
thing
e (No answer) .0% .0% .0%
o (Don’t know) 4.0% 4.6% 4.3%
S14. How confident are you in state institutions? (nationwide)
President Parliament  Judiciary Gvt Political Civil
System admin parties society
confident 33.8 6.8 11.9 17.7 2.9 18.0
rather confident 38.3 29.3 30.3 48.4 20.9 40.1
rather not confident 12.0 22.8 20.4 19.6 19.4 15.3
not confident 13.0 39.8 35.3 13.9 54.3 20.3
(No answer) .0 .0 .0 .0 A .0
(Don’t know) 3.0 1.3 2.0 4 2.3 6.3




S15. In your opinion, how strong should the role of the religion be in

Your life Education Politics

e Very strong 3.8 7.8 1.8
e Strong 12.3 6.5 5.6
e Moderate 39.2 18.3 12.8
o Little 23.7 19.8 16.4
e No role 19.8 40.1 51.0
e (No answer) 0 3 3

o (Don't know) 1.3 7.2 12.0

Political Parties

P1. Think about all political parties in Mongolia: In general, do you favour one

particular party?

Yes, | favour one particular party
No, | do not favour any party

Ulan Bator
23.5%
75.6%

Countryside
28.3%
71.4%

Nationwide
26.1%
73.3%

(No answer)
(Don’t know)

2%
7%

.3%

1%
5%

P2. Data on the self-reported “favourite” party

Nationwide for all respondents

How strongly supporters favour the
party they reported favouring

. Rather Average Rather
% Valid % strong ’ weak
Mongolian People’s Party 11.4 43.8 38.0% 44.5% 16.1%
Democratic Party 8.8 33.9 46.2% 35.8% 17.0%
MPRP 4.5 17.3 64.8% 27.8% 7.4%
Other Party 1.4 5.1 - - -
(No answer) 73.9
Total 100
P3. Parties activity evaluation by all respondents
responses on a scale from — 5 (very bad) to +5 (very good) (average)
Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
1. MPP -1.17 -0.43 =77
2. Democratic Party -1.13 -1.09 -1.27
3. MPRP -1.12 -.55 -.81




P4. In your opinion, is the MPP headed in the right or wrong direction?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
Right direction 23.5% 28.6% 26.3%
Wrong direction 42.7% 41.4% 42.0%
(No answer) 1.8% 6% 1.2%
(Don't know) 32.0% 29.4% 30.6%
P5. In your opinion is the DP headed in the right or wrong direction?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
Right direction 17.5% 16.3% 16.8%
Wrong direction 50.4% 49.5% 49.9%
(No answer) 2.7% 1.4% 2.0%
(Don't know) 29.5% 32.8% 31.3%
P6. In your opinion is the MPRP headed in the right or wrong direction?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
Right direction 17.5% 20.8% 19.3%
Wrong direction 33.6% 29.5% 31.4%
(No answer) 2.9% 1.8% 2.3%
(Don’t know) 46.0% 47.8% 47.0%
P7. How do you evaluate the activity of the Party you voted for?

Party voted for MPP DP MPRP

Assessment
Very good 1.7% 1.1% 3.6%
Good 18.6% 13.8% 27.7%
Average 43.1% 44.1% 38.6%
Bad 24.2% 27.4% 13.3%
Very bad 10.1% 9.3% 6.0%
(No answer) 2%
(Don't know) 2.1% 4.2% 10.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%




P8. “Of the prominent persons in the country, who would you like to name as

those who, in your opinion, should play an important role in politics?”
(No names were suggested, each respondent could mention up to three persons. Responses are listed here in a
rankingorder by percentage of cases. The cumulative percentage could be up to 300%.)
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Top ranking politicians
P9. in Ulan Bator
1. Khurelsukh U. 24.9%
2. Battulga Kh. 22.0%
3. Oyun-Erdene L. 20.7%
4. Batzandan J. 14.2%
5. Jargalsaikhan B. 11.1%
6. Enkhbayar N. 9.6%
7. Javkhlan S. 6.7%
8. Amarjargal R. 5.8%
9. Ganbaatar S. 4.7%
10. Ayursaikhan T. 4.5%




P10. in Arkhangay

1. Kh. Battulga 26.2%

2. N. Enkhbayar 24.6%

3. U. Khurelsukh 20.0%
P11. in Bulgan

1. U. Khurelsukh 33.0%

2. Kh. Battulga 18.0%

3. Oyun-Erdene L. 16.0%

P12. in Dornogovi

1. Kh. Battulga 27.1%
2. U. Khurelsukh 22.9%
3. Oyun-Erdene L. 18.6%

P13. in Dornod

1. U. Khurelsukh 30.0%
2. Kh. Battulga 25.0%
3. N. Enkhbayar 17.5%
4. L. Oyun-Erdene 17.5%

P13. in Selenge

1. Kh. Battulga 28.5%
2. U. Khurelsukh 25.0%
3. L. Oyun-Erdene 25.0%

P14. In Zavkhan

1. U. Khurelsukh 18.8%
2. L. Oyun-Erdene 17.5%
3. Ts. Niamdorj 12.5%




Elections

El1l. “If elections were held tomorrow, would you participate?”

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
= “Yeg” 83.3% 87.4% 85.5%
= “No” 14.9% 10.9% 12.8%
= (No answer) 2% 1%
= (Don’t know) 1.6% 1.7% 1.7%

El2. “If Parliament Elections were held tomorrow, which party would you vote

for?”
Nationwide
Ulan Bator Countryside % Valid %
e Mongolian People’s Party 11.8% 17.1% 14.7% 37.9
e Democratic Party 10.7% 12.0% 11.4% 29.5
e MPRP 7.1% 9.7% 8.5% 22.0
e Civic Will - Green Party 1.1% 5% 1.3
e National Labor Party 2% 1% 2
e Republican Party 1.6% .5% 1.0% 2.6
e MNDP 2% 1% 2
e Truth and Right Party 1.6% 2.9% 2.3% 6.0
e Other Party 2% 1% 2
Independent 6.4% 3.2% 4.7%
Depends on Candidate 42.0% 39.5% 40.7%
None 6.0% 5.4% 5.7%
(No answer) 5.1% 4.9% 5.0%
(Don't know) 6.0% 4.8% 5.3%
EI3. Distribution of Voters since Election 2016 (parties)
N MPP DP MPRP-MNDP
Next Elections
Mongolian People’s Party 71.3% 7.1% 2.0%
Democratic Party 3.5% 75.9% 4.1%
MPRP 16.8% 6.4% 85.7%
Civic Will - Green Party 5% 2.1%
National Labor Party 5%
Republican Party 1.5% 2.1% 6.1%
MNDP 5%
Truth and Right Party 5.4% 6.4% 2.0%
100% 100.0% 100.0%




Personal

Pel. How proud are you to be Mongolian?
Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Very proud 93.8% 95.8% 94.9%
e Rather proud 4.5% 3.5% 4.0%
e Not that proud .9% 5% T%
e Not proud at all A% 2%
e (No answer) .0 0 .0
e (Don’t know) 4% 2% 3%
Pe2. How do you evaluate your nearest future?
Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Optimistic 91.3% 92.9% 92.2%
e Pessimistic 6.9% 5.5% 6.2%
e (No answer) 5% .3%
o (Don’t know) 1.3% 1.5% 1.4%
Pe3. How is your present personal and family’s standard of living?
Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Very good 1.1% 3% T%
e Good 22.0% 21.2% 21.6%
e Partly good/partly bad 62.9% 66.6% 64.9%
e Bad 11.5% 10.8% 11.1%
e Very bad 1.8% .8% 1.3%
e (No answer) A% 2% .3%
e (Don’t know) A% 2% .3%
Pe4. How is your standard of living compared to the last year?
Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e better 26.7% 22.5% 24.4%
e the same 55.3% 64.3% 60.2%
e worse 17.5% 13.2% 15.2%
e (No answer) 2% 1%

(Don’t know) 4%

2%




Pe5. How interested are you in politics?

very much interested
interested

somehow interested
rather not interested
not interested

Ulan Bator
7.1%
27.8%
20.4%
29.6%
14.5%

Countryside
8.5%
24.8%
20.0%
27.5%
19.2%

Nationwide
7.8%
26.2%
20.2%
28.5%
17.1%

(No answer)
(Don't know)

4%
2%

2%
1%

Pe6. What do you think, does your future depend on your own achievements, the
State, or on other forces (like churches, trade unions, firms, the press, TV/radio,

communities, business relations), that could influence the economy?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e Rather on myself 51.6% 52.8% 52.3%
e Rather on the state 36.0% 39.8% 38.1%
e Rather on other forces 7.8% 4.8% 6.2%
e (No answer) A% 2%
e (Don't know) 4.2% 2.6% 3.3%

Pe7. When comparing your life with the life of your parents, what would you say?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide

M_y parents achieved much more than | 24.9% 28.206 26.7%
will be able to

There is no significant difference, our lives 27 30 29 4% 28.4%
are almost equal

| will achieve much more than my parents 38.5% 32.8% 35.4%
(No answer) 1.3% .8% 1.0%
(Don’t know) 8.0% 8.9% 8.5%

Pe8. Due to both just and unjust circumstances in a society, there are both
winners and losers among the different social groups. In your opinion, to which

group do you belong?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
| consider myself rather a loser 36.2% 35.1% 35.6%
| consider myself rather a winner 12.4% 17.7% 15.3%
Deper!dlng (sometimes | am a winner, 37.3% 34.3% 35.7%
sometimes | am a loser)
(No answer) 1.3% 3% .8%
(Don’t know) 12.9% 12.6% 12.8%




Pe9. In times of economic difficulty, some people depend on the government for
assistance; others believe they can solve the problem by themselves.
Do you expect help from the state in solving your problems?

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e | don't need any help 21.6% 20.0% 20.8%
e | need help only to find a job 23.5% 22.0% 22.7%
¢ | need financial support 16.2% 27.5% 22.3%
e | don't expect anything from the 35.1% 28.0% 31.3%
government
(No answer) .5% 3% 4%
(Don’'t know) 3.1% 2.2% 2.6%

PelO. If the government fails to meet your expectations, what would you do?
(most important)

Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide
e | will go to court 4.2% 3.2% 3.7%
e | will join street protests 12.2% 7.8% 9.8%
e | will join/support CIVI! organizations 14.9% 17.9% 16.2%
that can protect my rights
o | will vote against the government in 19 1% 17.1% 18.0%
elections
e | will join the opposition party 1.5% 1.7% 1.6%
. Do nothing and wait for matters to 32 7% 40.2% 36.8%
improve
(No answer) 2.2% 9% 1.5%
(Don’t know) 13.3% 11.8% 12.5%




Global

Gl1. Which country is the best partner for Mongolia?
No names were suggested, each respondent could mention up to two countries.

1 choice 2 choice

e Russia 70.0 10.3

e China 2.4 23.3

e USA 5.6 13.2

e European countries! 4.6 8.5

e Japan 7.3 14.9

e South Korea 4.0 10.8

e Others 3 4

(No answer) 4 2.0

(Don't know) 5.5 10.8

Total 100% 100%

Gl2. Which country is the best partner for Mongolia?
Cumulative percentage, valid cases only.
Ulan Bator Countryside Nationwide

= Russia 80.1% 89.7% 85.2%
= China 28.3% 26.5% 27.3%
= USA 19.9% 19.9% 19.9%
= European countries 16.3% 11.8% 13.9%
= Japan 28.5% 19.2% 23.5%
= South Korea 15.6% 15.9% 15.8%
= QOthers .8% 1% 1%

GI3. With which country’s citizens are Mongolians in better communication and

cooperation?
No names were suggested, each respondent could mention up to two countries.

1 choice 2 choice
= Russia 34.0 11.5
= China 11.3 11.7
= USA 3.3 5.5
= European countries? 2.1 4.7
= Japan 5.4 12.3
= South Korea 30.7 21.2
= Others A 2
(No answer) .6 2.7
(Don't know) 12.7 17.3
Total 100% 100%

YIncludes all mentioned EU countries and the UK
?Includes all mentioned EU countries and the UK




Gl4. With which country’s citizens are Mongolians in better communication and

cooperation?

Cumulative percentage, valid casesonly.

= Russia

= China

= USA

= European countries
= Japan

= South Korea

=  Others

Ulan Bator
50.7%
26.7%
11.6%
11.4%
20.5%
58.4%

4%

Countryside

53.8%
26.1%
8.8%
4.7%
20.2%
60.8%
2%

Nationwide
52.4%
26.4%
10.1%

7.8%
20.3%
59.7%

3%
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